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JOHN THRTON

ARKANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

Ik

~ ‘,m: t

March 2, 2021

The Hon. Betsy Harrell
Benton County Clerk

215 East Central, Suite 217
Bentonville, AR 72712-5373

Re:  City of Pea Ridge Annexation Ordinance 696
Dear Ms. Harrell,

This letter acknowledges receipt and filing of the following notice of municipal boundary change by the
Office of the Arkansas Secretary of State:

Filing Type: Annexation pursuant to A.C.A §14-40-609 (petition of all landowners)
Eftective Date: 1/28/2021

County: Benton ' City: Pea Ridge
City Ordinance: 696 Dated: 12/29/2020
County Court Order: 2020-20 Date Filed: 10/30/2020

A file marked copy of the ordinance, court order and exhibits submitted to our Office are enclosed. By
copy of this letter (and its enclosures), the Secretary of State hereby notifies the appropriate mapping

authorities for Arkansas. Please retain these copies as official record of the filing of the municipal change

by the Arkansas Secretary of State.

If you have any questions or concerns regardmg this filing, please do not heSItate to contact our Office at
501-683-3717.

L%:erely, :
Shantell McGraw ‘
Elections Division

cc Arkansas Geographic Information Systems Office (w/encl)
Arkansas Department of Transportation Mapping Department (w/encl)
Department of Finance and Administration (w/encl)
Arkansas Public Service Commission (w/encl)
Arkansas Economic Development Institute (w/encl)
The Hon. Jackie Crabtree, Mayor of Pea Ridge (w/encl)
The Hon. Sandy Button, Pea Ridge Clerk/treasurer (w/encl)

State Capitol » Suite 256 » 500 Woodlane Street » Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094
501-682-1010 « Fax 501-682-3510
e-mail: arsos@sos.arkansas.gov * www.sos.arkansas.gov



Arkansas Secretary of State L

]ohn Thurston arkansas sccretary of state, 500 Woodlane Ave, Little Rock, AR 72201-1094

Municipal Boundary Change Checklist

Act 655 of 2017 and A.C.A. §14-40-103

County: Benton city/Town; Pea Ridge
City Ordinance/Resolution No: 696 Date approved: 12/28/2020
County Court Case No: 2020-20 Date Order Filed: 10/30/2020 )

Type: ANNexation by Petition of all Landowners A.C.A. 14-40-609

Date Change Effective: 01/28/2021 Set by: ®Municipal Ordinance O Emergency Clause O Court © Default
{Regquired by Act 655 of 2017)

For Circuit Court Challenge: Date Order Filed: QOupheldQ Overtu rned(®) Other fottach expianation

Please indicate which ward(s) the territary will be assigned to:

{See A.C.A § 14-40-203)
Initiating party:

@AII Landowners () Majority Landowners OMunicipaI Governing Body QOstate  QOther

Supporting Documentation attached {check oli that apply):

. File marked copy of City Ordinance/Resolution {required)

File marked copy of County Court Order or certified annexation election results (required except for A.C.4. §14-40-501)
- Copy of Arkansas GIS approved printed map and certification letter {required)

|:| Proof of Publication for all Legal Notices (include Hearing, Election, and City Ordinance/Resolution notices)

File marked copy of Petition Part {if applicable)

D File marked copy of Complaint and final Circuit Court Order {Court Challenge only)

Municipal Contact:
- Name: Sandy Button Title: Rec/Treas
Street Address: PO Box 10
ciry: 262 Ridge st AR Zip code: 12751

Complete one form per ardinance/resolution, attach it as a cover page to the supparting document set and submit to the County Clerk’s Office
within 45 days of the Effective Date os required by Act 655 of 2017

County Official:

Signature‘Q\m\\ng m:e:(\\i%\k\(\\(‘/\@fk
Date:r)/ L/\/ r“

Pursuant to Act 655 of 2017, County Officiols must submit a file-marked copy of municipa! boundary change documents within 30 days of receipt
to: Arkonsos Secretary of State, Attn: Municipal Boundory Filing, 500 Woodlane Ave Suite 255, Little Rock, AR 72201-1094

Cffice of the Arkansas Secretary of State use anly _E“ E L E D
Received by: MV MAR 02 2021 r:;ev. 2/2019
SecrArkdnsas

etary of State
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smumes STATE OF ARKANGAS wemners

_ | BETSY HARRELL
CoOuNTY CLERK & VOTER REGISTRAR PROBATE COURT CLERK
215 EasT CENTRAL, SUITE 217 CourTHOUSE, 102 NL.E. “A” STREET
BENTONVILLE, AR 72712.5373 ) BenTonvILLE, AR 72712-5350
479-271-1013 February 22, 2021 479-271-5727
Fax: 479-271-1019 ' : ' Fax: 479-271-1712
Honorable John Thurston
Secretary of State
Room 256 State Capitol
Little Rock, AR 72201-1094 RE CEIVED
RE: The City of Pea Ridge FEB 23 2021 _
Clements Homes, Inc
> : nsas
Benton County Court Case No. CC# 2020-20 Secl‘gig‘l%’ of State
Dear Secretary Thurston:

In accordance with the law, I am enclosing a certified copy of each of the following:
. Map (survey and vicinity map) of the affected area
2. Order Authorizing Annexation entered on 10/30/2020
3. Ordinance 696 adopted on December 29,2020, by the City of Pea Ridge

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call my

office.
Si;?raﬁ?d , Q‘/M/wé/
oo LR ek
Betsy Harrell
BH/cno
Enclosures .
cc: Roderick Grieve NW Arkansas Regional Planning Commission
Benton County Assessor 1311 Ciayton Street .
Springdale, AR 72765 ;
Benton County 9-1-1 Administration i
RoGers OFFICE ROGERS ARCHIVES StLoaM SPRINGS OFFICE
2111 W. WaLNUT 2111 W, WaLNut 707 S. LiNCOLN
(479) 636-3727 . (479) 636-1037 . 479.271-1013

Fax (479) 636-4922 - Fax (479} 636-1053 Fax (479) 524-8534
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ORDINANCE NO. 69

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN TERRITORY
TO THE CITY OF PEA RIDGE; APPROVING THE SCHEDULE OF SERVICES TO
BE EXTENDED TO SAID AREA; AND ASSIGNING SUCH TO WARDS

WHEREAS, a petition was filed, pursuant to A.C.A. 14-40-609, for the annexation of
certain territory into the City of Pea Ridge, Arkansas; and

o
WHEREAS, the Benton County Assessor and the Benton County Clerk have verified that
the petition: (A) is in writing: (B) contains an attestation signed before a notary by the
property owner of the relevant property confirming the desire to be annexed; (C) contains
an accurate description of the relevant property; (D) contains a letter or title opinion from
a certified abstractor or title company verifying that the petitioner is the owner of record
of the relevant property; (E) contains a letter or verification from a certified Surveyor or
engineer verifying that the relevant property is contiguous with the annexing city and that
no enclaves will be created if the property or properties are accepted by the city; and (F)
includes a schedule of services of the annexing city that will be extended to the area
within three (3) years after the date the annexation becomes final; and presented the
petition and records of the matter to the Benton County Judge; and

WHEREAS, the County Judge has: (A) reviewed the petition and records for
completeness and accuracy; (B) determined that no enclaves will be created by the
annexation; (C} confirmed that the petition contains a schedule of services: and (D)
issued an order articulating these findings, and forwarded the petition and an Order
authorizing the annexation to the contiguous City of Pea Ridge for consideration; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Mayor and City Council of Pea Ridge that said
territory be annexed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF PEA RIDGE, ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. That the following described territory, in Benton County, Arkansas,
contiguous to the City of Pea Ridge, be and the same is hereby accepted as part of, and
annexed to and made a part of the City of Pea Ridge, Arkansas to wit:

Being more particularly described as follows:

All of the unincorporated area in the S/2 of the NE/4 of the NW/4 of S2-T20N-R 30W;
AND ALSO: .

All of the SE/4 of the NW/4 of $2-T20N-R 30W:

2021 0320
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AND ALSO: LIRS I U
Part of the SW/4 of the NW/4 of $2-T20N-R 30W more particularly desctibed as7 i &
Beginning at the SE Corner of the SW/4 of the NW/4 of $2-T20N-R 30W; theice West' ©* =+
608 feet, thence North 500 feet, thence North 32 degrees 30 minutes East 536 feet, thence
North 368 feet to the North line of said 40 acre tract, thence East 320 feet to the NE

Corner of the SW/4 of the NW/4, thence South 1320 feet to the point of beginning;

LESS AND EXCEPT: Beginning at the SE Corner of the SW/4 of the NW/4 of S2-

T20N-R 30W, thence West 608 feet, Thence North 500 feet, thenice North 32 degrees 30
minutes East 325 feet, thence East 424 feet to the East line of the SW/4 of the NW/4,

thence South 785 feet to the point of beginning.

SECTION 2. That the following schedule of services shall be extended to the area by the
City of Pea Ridge within the statutorily required three (3) years after the date the
annexation becomes final, as follows: police and fire protection — immediately; public
street maintenance — immediately; and solid waste collection and disposal — immediately.

SECTION 3. That the above described territory shall be annexed to and made a part of
Ward 2 of the City of Pea Ridge, and the same shall henceforth be a part of said ward as
fully as existing parts of said ward. :

SECTION 4. That this annexation shall be effective and final thirty (30) days after
passage of this ordinance.

SECTION 5. That the City Clerk shall certify and send one (1) copy of the map of the

annexed property and one (1) copy of this ordinance to the County Clerk for County
Judge confirmation consideration.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 29" DAY OF DECEMBER 2020.

APPROVED:

JACKIE CRABTREE. MAYOR -

&’{f\ﬂt\ \(}ld'.—%m

SANDY BUTT0‘1§I, CITY CLERK-TREASURER

CITY OF PEARIDGE
COUNTY OF BENTON .
STATE OF ARKANSAS -

[ DO HEREBY.CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND
. COMPLETE COPY QF YHE ORIGINAL THAT IS KEPT
ON FILE IN MY OFFICE OF THE PEARIDGE OITY

ird e B 1

2021 0327 | }S&GNATURE
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Exhibit A

PEA RIDGE
(Parcels: 18-07119-000,

18-07100-002)

[~ = e -
Ll

HYY S

18-07108-00,18-07125-000, and

JOHNSON HOLLOW RO Y |
\I ‘ =—dedidl ———
~§§ :

i

NESW . SWSE

w2

Map Features
s Road
kS * Section
* "I Quarter Quarter
~ | EZZ] ClementsAnnex
aiid Pea Ridge

SWHE

0 500 Feet NWSE
I T T |

}
EW SE

NWAAPC_S15
&/13/2020

CLEMENTS ANNEXATION

34-21-30

1
SPANKER *°
CREEK'RD

SESE.

A oo

™ YORNSONIE

% HOLLOWRN)

Rohid. . gy g i
At g swrwd cpuw
03-20-30 /s S 5
hgingy .g%‘\ BLUE JAY,RD/Jil5w e 53 . wvf

< e

- -4 _
SESE 'sw

|
L
e W o

Y-~
! &
N S ;
NESW - IR,

wwse  J0720050}
E ]
Qrsclﬂ

.20.30 >
02-20-30 3
a

SWAE

W SE SW ]
! '

aw T -y nw e HE mNENE w 2:20-30

1011 ohL1M




IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO THE

CITY OF PEA RIDGE, ARKANSAS

CERTAIN TERRITORY CONTIGUQUS TO SAID
CITY OF PEA RIDGE, ARKANSAS

COUNTY COURT CASE NO. CC 2020-20
ORDER AUTHORIZING ANNEXATION PURSUANT TO ACA § 14-40-609

I, Barry Moehring, County Judge of Benton County, having reviewed the attached petition
for annexation and verification of petition, hereby ﬂnd that the petition:
1) 1S 1n writing;
2) . contains an attestation signed before a notary or notaries by the property owner or owners
of the relevant property or properties confirming their desire to be annexed;
3 contains an accurate description of the relevant property or properties;

4) contains a letter or title opinion from a certified abstractor or title company venfymg that
the petitioners are all owners of record of the relevant property or properties;
5) contains a letter or verification from a certified surveyor or engineer verifying that the

relevant property or properties are contiguous with the annexing city or town and that no enclaves
will be created if the property or properties are accepted by the city or town — additionally a copy
of the letter from the State of Arkansas GIS office approving the legal description for the
annexation was provided; and

6)  includes a schedule of services of the annexing city or town that will be extended to the
area within three (3) years after the date the annexation becomes final.

The County Clerk is directed to forward a copy of this order and the related Petition to the
Mayor of the City of PEA RIDGE.

M
HON BAR Y MOE ING, County Judge
O~ 5 0-70 ZO
Date

2020 4493
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IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO THE

CITY OF PEA RIDGE, ARKANSAS

CERTAIN TERRITORY CONTIGUQUS TO SAID

CITY OF PEA RIDGE, ARKANSAS CC 2020-20

ORDER CONFIRMING ANNEXATION

Now on this day is presented 10 the Court the complete file for the: annexation of
certain land to the City of PEA RIDGE, Benton County, Arkansas, under this file number,
including specifically a copy of the plat of the annexed property and a copy of the resolution or
ordinance of the governing body of the city 'or town accepting the property for annexation, and
having reviewed the file and all things considered, the Court finds that all the requirements of

§ 14-40-609 of the Arkansas Code have been complied with and further that the annexation is in

.all respects proper, including if applicable, that the anhexing city or town has included in the legal

description included with its resolution or ordinance accepting the property for annexation certain
dedicated public roads and rights of way abutting or traversing the property to be annexed if
required by the Court’s previous order entered in this file.

IT IS THEREFORE CONSIDERED AND ORDERED that the annexation of the
above described lands to the City of PEA RIDGE, Benton County, Arkansas, is hereby
confirmed and that the same is and shall hence forth comprise a part of the City of PEA

RIDGE, Benton County, Arkansas.

L4

HON. BA MOEHWING, County Judge

L1707

Date

2021 1267
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CouUNTY CLERK & VOTER REGISTRAR
215 EAST CENTRAL, SUITE 217
BENTONVILLE, AR 7271 2-5373

Beivmon Cowensse

it STA.TE OF ARKANSA.S A I

479-271-1013

Fax: 479-271-1019

Honorable Jackie Crabtree

City of Pea Ridge
PO Box 10
Pea Ridge, AR 72751

BETSY HARRELL
PROBATE COURT CLERK
COURTHOUSE, 102 N.E. “A” STREET
November 10, 2020 BENTONVILLE, AR 72712-5350

479.-271-5727
Fax: 479-271-1712

Re: In the Matter of Annexing to the City of Pea Ridge, Arkansas Certain
Territory Contiguous To Said City of Pea Ridge, Arkansas

Dear Mayor Crabtree:

the documents relating to the pro

The County has received and processed a proposed annexation pursuant to ACA § 14-40-
609 related to annexations by 100% of the property owners. [ am transmitting to you a copy of

Council.

State as required by the statute.

posed annexation for consideration by the Pea Ridge City

[f your council and you approve the annexation, please ask your clerk or recorder to return
to me one (1) certified copy of the plat of the annexed property and one (1) certified copy of the
ordinance or resolution approving the annexation so that [ can send those on to the Secretary of

Please feel free to contact me if you have questions.

€nc

RoGErs OFFICE
2111 W, WaLnyr
(479 636-3727
Fax (479) 636-4922

Sincerely,

ot il

Oy u&em\\&sﬁ‘

BETSY HARRELL, County Clerk

ROGERS ARCHIVES S1LoAM SPRINGS OFFICE.
2111 W, WaLNUT 707 §. LincoLn
(479) 636-1037 d 479.271-1013

Fax (479) 636-1053 Fax (479) 524-8534



IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO THE | T Lo
CITY OF PEA RIDGE, ARKANSAS :
CERTAIN TERRITORY CONTIGUOUS TO SAID T
CITY OF PEA RIDGE, ARKANSAS CC2020-20

VERIFICATION OF PETITION FOR ANNEXATION PURSUANT TO ACA § 14-40-609

We, Betsy Harrell, County Clerk of Benton County, and Roderick Grieve, Couhty Assessor
of Benton County, attest as follows:

Our offices have received the attached petition seeking annexation. The petition has been
reviewed and we hereby verify that the petition:

(A) is in writing;

(B) contains an attestation signed before a notary or notaries by the property owner or owners of
the relevant property or properties confirming the desire to be annexed,;

(C) contains an accurate description of the relevant property or properties;

(D) contains a letter or title opinion from a certified abstractor or title company verifying that the
petitioners are all owners of record of the relevant property or properties;

(E) contains a letter or verification from a certified surveyor or engineer verifying that the relevant
property or properties are contiguous with the annexing city or town and that no enclaves will be
created if the property or properties are accepted by the city or town; and

(F) include a schedule of services of the annexing city or town that will be extended to the area
within three (3) years after the date the annexation becomes final.

HON. BETSY HARRELL, County Clerk

[ e G

HON. RODERICK{GRIEVE, County Assessor




Date: October 27, 2020
Subject: Proposed Annexation Checklist
CC 2020-20 Pca Ridge, AR

. (A)is in writing;

4f_ (B) contains an attestation signed before a notary or notaries by the property owner
or owners of the relevant property or properties confirming the desire to be annexed,;

/' (C) contains an accurate description of the relevant property or properties;

(D) contains a letter or title opinion from a certified abstractor or title company
verifying that the petitioners are all owners of record of the relevant property or

properties;

l (E) contains a letter or verification from a certified surveyor or engineer verifying
that the relevant property or properties are contiguous with the annexing city or town and
that no enclaves will be created if the property or properties are accepted by the city or
town; and

. (F) include a schedule of services of the annexing city or town that will be extended
to the area within three (3) years after the date the annexation becomes final.

NHZA [Additionally, we note that the legal description in (B} does not include in its
escription certain dedicated public roads and rights of way abutting or traversing the
property to be annexed, the legal descriptions for which are included on the attached

Exhibit “A”]

any questions.

Manager — GIS-Mapping Dept.
Benton County Assessor’s Office

Phone: 479-271-1037, ext. 7004

Email: michael.million@bentoncountyar.gov




PEYTION FOR ANNEXATION N CC’
RN
{7 R
IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO DATE: /ﬁ-ﬁ-ﬁ%y“'
THE CITY OF PEA RIDGE, ARKANSAS , £ 5y
CERTAIN TERRITORY CONTIGUOUS TO WOCT IS P 65

SAID CITY OF PEA RIDGE, ARKANSAS LT

Comes now the undersigned petitioners, and state as follows:

That we, owning 100% of the property in the following described territory, in Benton County, Arkansas, do
hereby petition, pursuant to A.C.A. 14-40-609, the City Council of Pea Ridge, Arkansas, to annex the following
lands to the City of Pea Ridge, Arkansas:

All of the following described area in Benton County, Arkansas:

PART OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 30
WEST, BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SE
CORNER OF SAID 40 ACRES, THENCE WEST 608 FEET, THENCE NORTH 500 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 32 1/2 DEGREES EAST 536 FEET, THENCE NORTH 368 FEET TO THE NORTH
BOUNDARY OF SAID 40 ACRES, THENCE EAST 320 FEET TO THE NE CORNER OF SAID 40
ACRES, THENCE SOUTH 1320 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. LESS AND EXCEPT:
PART OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 30
WEST, BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SE
CORNER OF SAID SW 1/4 NW 1/4, RUNNING THENCE WEST 608 FEET, THENCE NORTH 500
FEET; THENCE NORTH 32 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST 325 FEET, THENCE EAST 424 FEET
TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID SW 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4, THENCE SOUTH 785 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING,
AND
THE SE 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 30 WEST,
BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS.
AND
A PART OF THE FRACTIONAL NORTHEAST QUARTER (FR. NE{/4) OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER (NW1/4) OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 30 WEST, BENTON
COUNTY, ARKANSAS, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE FR. NE1/4 OF THE NW1/4 OF SAID
SECTION 2, THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS WEST 928.95 FEET
ALONG THE EAST LINE THEREOF TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE LEAVING SAID
EAST LINE SOUTH 90 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS WEST 18.68 FEET TO A FENCE
LINE; THENCE ALONG SAID FENCE LINE SOUTH 88 DEGREES, 40 MINUTES, 58 SECONDS
WEST 333.41 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 87 DECREES, 57 MINUTES, 57 SECONDS WEST 160.75
FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID FENCE LINE; THENCE SOUTH 13 DEGREES,
57 MINUTES, 37 SECONDS WEST 415.41 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID
FENCE LINE; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES, 51 MINUTES, 06 SECONDS EAST 593.45 FEET
TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID FENCE LINE; THENCE LEAVING SAID FENCE LINE
NORTH 90 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES,00 SECONDS EAST 19.42 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF
THE FR. NE1/4 OF THE NW1/4 OF SAID SECTION 2; THENCE ALONG EAST LINE NORTH 00
DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST 414.98 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
SUBJECT TO THE COUNTY ROAD ALONG THE EAST SIDE THEREQOF AND ANY EASEMENTS
OF RECORD OR FACT

1. We further state that this petition is signed by100% of the real estate owners owning 100% of the

acreage in said area

2. That said property described herein is contiguous to and adjoining the present Pea Ridge city limits, as
shown on the map attached hereto as Exhibit A.



" v

3. That no enclaves will be created if this petition is accepted and the territory annexed, into the City.of Pea
Ridge. | | . N

4. That the following schedule of services shall be extended to the area by the Cityzgffggﬁipge rjllb).gl -
three (3) years after the date the annexation becomes final: police and fire protection — {mmediatd] s 59

public street maintenance — immediately; and solid waste collection and disposal -+immiediately: -

. - . ' . p . BEM oAt
5. That a letter or title opinion from a certified abstractor or title company verifying the‘pefitionet is'the, 1

owner of record of the relevant property is attached hereto as Exhibit B and is made part of this petiti(;ﬁ.

6. That a letter or verification from a certified surveyor or engineer verifying that the relevant property is
contiguous with the city limits of Pea Ridge and that no enclaves will be created if the property is
accepted for annexation into the City of Pea Ridge is attached hereto as Exhibit C and is made part of
this petition. ‘

7. That the undersigned person(s) executing this petition have confirmed by their signature below a desire
that his property, which is described above, be annexed into the City of Pea Ridge.

C/ euk-e...lg, # e ,:Z\:Q

Printed N T “Owpér/Petitioner Printed Name of Property Owner/Petitioner

“Stgnature of-Rroperty Owner/Petitioner Signature of property Owner/Petitioner
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
- State of Arkansas )
' ) ss.
County of Z500022 7 )

On this the & day of &;ﬁée{* , 2020, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
éﬂm (Homendr_and , known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the persons whose
names are subscribed above and acknowledged and attested that it was executed for the purposes therein
appdrent.

s =

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: & ~/[- 2035

\‘“\\“l"ﬂ”’”

BN .D.&’}’/@ 7y,
X oassON #5et 0 2



N’
PETITION FOR ANNEXATION

IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO DATE: /0-5- Sasc
THE CITY OF PEA RIDGE, ARKANSAS
CERTAIN TERRITORY CONTIGUOUS TO
SAID CITY OF PEA RIDGE, ARKANSAS

Comes now the undersigned petitioners, and state as follows:

That we, owning 100% of the property in the following described territory, in Benton County, Arkansas, do
hereby petition, pursuant to A.C.A. 14-40-609, the City Council of Pea Ridge, Arkansas, to annex the following
lands to the City of Pea Ridge, Arkansas:

All of the following described area in Benton County, Arkansas:

PART OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 30
WEST, BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SE
CORNER OF SAID 40 ACRES, THENCE WEST 608 FEET, THENCE NORTH 500 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 32 1/2 DEGREES EAST 536 FEET, THENCE NORTH 368 FEET TO THE NORTH
BOUNDARY OF SAID 40 ACRES, THENCE EAST 320 FEET TO THE NE CORNER OF SAID 40
ACRES, THENCE SOUTH 1320 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. LESS AND EXCEPT:
PART OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 30
WEST, BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SE
CORNER OF SAID SW 1/4 NW 1/4, RUNNING THENCE WEST 608 FEET, THENCE NORTH 500
FEET; THENCE NORTH 32 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST 325 FEET, THENCE EAST 424 FEET
TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID SW 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4, THENCE SOUTH 785 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING.
AND
THE SE 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 30 WEST,
BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS.
AND
A PART OF THE FRACTIONAL NORTHEAST QUARTER (FR. NE1/4) OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER (NW1/4) OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 30 WEST, BENTON
COUNTY, ARKANSAS, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE FR. NE1/4 OF THE NW1/4 OF SAID
SECTION 2, THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS WEST 92895 FEET
ALONG THE EAST LINE THEREOF TQO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE LEAVING SAID
EAST LINE SOUTH 90 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS WEST 18.68 FEET TO A FENCE
LINE; THENCE ALONG SA!ID FENCE LINE SOUTH 88 DEGREES, 40 MINUTES, 58 SECONDS
WEST 333.41 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 87 DECREES, 57 MINUTES, 57 SECONDS WEST 160.75
FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID FENCE LINE; THENCE SOUTH 13 DEGREES,
57 MINUTES, 37 SECONDS WEST 415.41 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID
FENCE LINE; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES, 51 MINUTES, 06 SECONDS EAST 593.45 FEET
TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID FENCE LINE; THENCE LEAVING SAID FENCE LINE
NORTH 90 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES,00 SECONDS EAST 19.42 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF
THE FR. NE1/4 OF THE NWi/4 OF SAID SECTION 2; THENCE ALONG EAST LINE NORTH 00
DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST 414.98 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
SUBJECT TO THE COUNTY ROAD ALONG THE EAST SIDE THEREOF AND ANY EASEMENTS
OF RECORD OR FACT

1. We further state that this petition is signed by100% of the real estate owners owning 100% of the

acreage in said area

2. That said property described herein is contiguous to and adjoining the present Pea Ridge city limits, as
shown on the map attached hereto as Exhibit A.



o)

That no enclaves will be created if this petition is accepted and the territory annequi Llfth.I.hC Clty of Pea
Ridge. . i N S

4. That the following schedule of services shall be extended to the area by the/Gif (P45 R RigebvBiiin
' three (3) years after the date the annexanon becomes final: pohce and fire prOteCtIOIl nnmedlately,

owner of record of the relevant property is attached hereto as Exhibit B and is made part of this petition.

6. That a letter or verification from a certified surveyor or engineer verifying that the relevant property is
contiguous with the city limits of Pea Ridge and that no enclaves will be created if the property is
accepted for annexation into the City of Pea Ridge is attached hereto as Exhibit C and is made part of
this petition.

7. That the undersigned peréon(s) executing this petition have confirmed by their signature below a desire
that his property, which is described above, be annexed into the City of Pea Ridge.

5172@(8/( . l/lﬁf Man
(Y

Printed Name of Property Owner/Petitioner

Signature of property Owner/Petitioner

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Arkansas )
SS.

)
County of Zevipa” )

On this the £ day of éZﬁ& , 2020, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared

and . known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the persons whose

names are subscribed above and acknowledged and attested that it was executed for the purposes therein
apparent,

b

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: Z—// AL

;



All of the following described area in Benton County, Arkansas, which is contiguous ’tn‘,c?tﬁg,t_itiypf:ﬁ’rﬁﬁs‘:.of'
Pea Ridge, Arkansas:

Clements and Other Annexation Legal Description

3 FER W B
t T

i
.. hET Tt ey £y ,\h .
SENTON COHHTY A

All of the unincorporated area in the S/2 of the NE/4. of the NW/4 of 52-T20N-R 30W;
| ANb ALSO: | |

All of the SE/4 of the NW/4 of S2-T20N-R 30W; |

AND ALSO: |

Part of the SW/4 of the NW/4 of S2-T20N-R 30W more particularly described as: Beginning at
the SE Corner of the SW/4 of the NW/4 of $S2-T20N-R 30W, thence West 608 feet, thence North
500 feet, thence North 32 degrees 30 minutes East 536 feet, thence North 368 feet to the Narth
line of said 40 acre tract, thence East 320 feet to the NE Corner of the SW/4 of the NW/4,
-thence South 1320 feet to the point of begin ning; LESS AND EXCEPT: Beginning at the SE Corner
of the SW/4 of the NW/4 of 52-T20N-R 30W, thence West 608 feet, Thence North 500 feet,
thence North 32 degrees 30 minutes East 325 feet, thence East 424 feet to the East line of the
SW/4 of the NW/4, thence South 785 feet to the point of bégin ning;

AND ALSO:

All Adjacent right-of-way.




MCCLE‘LAND A \"' 1580 E. Stearns Ave.
CONSULTING =1 [ | rayotevit, a raroarzros1zes

IDESIGNED TO SERVE ] ENG’NEERS, 'NC. o :m117479.“3‘2377%‘.’:11::35-11‘:::
T

September 15, 2020
Greetings:

This letter is given in connection with what is understood to be an effort to voluntarily annex
certain real property into the City of Pea Ridge, Arkansas. [ am a Licensed Professional Surveyor
in the State of Arkansas. Based on my review, 1 verify that the real property described on the
following pages of this letter is contiguous with the City of Pea Ridge, Arkansas and that no
enclaves will be created if the described property is accepted by the City of Pea Ridge.

Sincerely,

wiillhing,,
\\\‘ I//
Q.\\\ of £SSI0 N /,/’

oonoooo°4

4, \
“nnm

Justin Taffner, AR P.L.S. #1816
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20200CT 26 P j2: M
September 2020 Pea Rldge Voluntary Annexation Parcel Summary

Parcel #18-07108-000

-+ The Walk the Dog Land Trust

c/o Shadee Asset Management, LLC Trustee
14391 Dove Rd. '

Pea Ridge, AR 72751-9402

Physical Address: 14245 Dove Rd

QCD 2017-39784, ~5.29 Acres

Parcel #18-07125-000

Clements Homes Inc.

P.O. Box 1120

Greenwood, AR 72936

Physical Address: Dove Rd.
TWD L.2020-45190, ~9.96 Acres

Parcel 18-07100-002

Clements Homes Inc.

P.O.Box 1120

Greenwood, AR 72936-1120
Physical Address: Dove/Blue Jay Rd.
WD L2020-45191, ~29.90 Acres

Parcel #18-07119-000

Clements Homes Inc.

P.O. Box 1120

Greenwood, AR 72936

Physical Address: Off Dove Rd.
TRWD L2020-45190, ~4.22 Acres

e T i, e o s n an




3866 W. Sunset
Springdale, AR 72762
479-382-9383

www. realtytitieinc.com

‘Realty

Tl tl € & Closing Services LLC

Property Ownership List
File No.: 20-55773W

Legal Description:
PART OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 30
WEST, BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SE
CORNER OF SAID 40 ACRES, THENCE WEST 608 FEET, THENCE NORTH 500 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 32 1/2 DEGREES EAST 536 FEET, THENCE NORTH 368 FEET TO THE NORTH
BOUNDARY OF SAID 40 ACRES, THENCE EAST 320 FEET TO THE NE CORNER OF SAID 40
ACRES, THENCE SOUTH 1320 FEET TQO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. LESS AND EXCEPT:
PART OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 30
WEST, BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SE
CORNER OF SAID SW 1/4 NW 1/4, RUNNING THENCE WEST 608 FEET, THENCE NORTH 500
FEET; THENCE NORTH 32 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST 325 FEET, THENCE EAST 424 FEET
TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID SW 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4, THENCE SOUTH 785 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING.

AND

THE SE 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 30 WEST,
BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS.

AND

A PART OF THE FRACTIONAL NORTHEAST QUARTER (FR. NE1/4) OF THE NORTHWEST

QUARTER (NW1/4) OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 30 WEST, BENTON

COUNTY, ARKANSAS, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE FR. NE1/4 OF THE NW1/4 OF SAID 5
SECTION 2, THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS WEST 928.95 FEET l
ALONG THE EAST LINE THEREOF TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE LEAVING SAID

EAST LINE SOUTH 30 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS WEST 18.68 FEET TO A FENCE

LINE; THENCE ALONG SAID FENCE LINE SOUTH 88 DEGREES, 40 MINUTES, 58 SECONDS

WEST 333.41 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 87 DECREES, 57 MINUTES, 57 SECONDS WEST 160.75

FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID FENCE LINE; THENCE SCUTH 13 DEGREES,

57 MINUTES, 37 SECONDS WEST 415.41 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID

FENCE LINE; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES, 51 MINUTES, 06 SECONDS EAST 593.45 FEET

TO THE SOQUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID FENCE LINE; THENCE LEAVING SAID FENCE LINE

NORTH 90 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES,00 SECONDS EAST 19.42 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF

THE FR. NE1/4 OF THE NW1/4 OF SAID SECTION 2; THENCE ALONG EAST LINE NORTH 00

DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST 414.98 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SUBJECT TO THE COUNTY ROAD ALONG THE EAST SIDE THEREOF AND ANY EASEMENTS

OF RECORD OR FACT.
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Parcel Id Owner Name Mailing Address N _ A
[18-07108-000 [Shadee Asset Management, LLC, in its |14391 Dove Road  £J20 0CT 15 PH 6: 56
capacity as Trustee of The Walk the Dog |Pea Ridge AR 72751 e
Land Trust , ‘ LEE s
18-07125-000 [Clements Homes, Inc. PO Box 1120 ]
. ' Greenwood AR 72936 Y-
18-07100-002 |Clements Homes, Inc. PO Box 1120
. : Greenwood AR 72936
18-07119-000 |Clements Homes, Inc. _ PO Box 1120
Greenwood AR 72936

This list is compiled mainly from the Benton County Assessor's Office and is further
certified through August 10, 2020. ’

Issued Through the Office of
Realty Title & Closing Services, LLC

Arkansas Title Agency License No.: 100102353 : - '
3866 W. Sunset Ny ~7
Springdale, AR 72762 - ; 7. I Sy
. - b ﬁ%w
479-582-9383 fax 479-382-2925 =
By: — e

Awthorized Signatory

Brittainy N. Fagan
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Clements Homes and Other Annexation Legal Description

20260CT 15 PH 6156

All of the following described area in Benton County, Arkansas, which is contiguoggt'p't i Cstv legts of»
e ESEe 1 Y il b \l\
Pea Ridge, Arkansas: ' BEATON COUETY, AR

All of the unincorpbrated area in the $/2 of the NE/4 of the NW/4 of $2-T20N-R 30W;

AND ALSO:
All of the SE/4 of the NW/4 of S2-T20N-R 30W;

AND ALSO:

Part of the SW/4 of the NW/4 of 52-T20N-R 30W more particularly described as: Beginning at
the SE Corner of the SW/4 of the NW/4 of S2-T20N-R 30W, thence West 608 feet, thence North
500 feet, thence North 32 degrees 30 minutes East 536 feet, thence North 368 feet to the North
line of said 40 acre tract, thence East 320 feet to the NE Corner of the SW/4 of the NW/4,
thence South 1320 feet to the point of beginning; LESS AND EXCEPT: Beginning at the SE Corner
of the SW/4 of the NW/4 of 52-T20N-R 30W, thence West 608 feet, Thence North 500 feet,
thence North 32 degrees 30 minutes East 325 feet, thence East 424 feet to the East line of the
SW/4 of the NW/4, thence South 785 feet to the point of begmnmg

AND ALSO:

All Adjacent right-of-way.

T
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L202045190.001

— s
. i3 1+ 4 - L202045190
! L i= | ; BENTON CO. AR FEE $30.00
i : L — i.~" PRESENTED & E-RECORDED

07/27/2020 03:60:38 PM
First National Title Company 509 c R G A Rocordar
1420 E. Augustine Lane, Suite 1 II00CT 15 PH 6:58

Fayetteville, AR 72703

WARRANTY DEED
{TRUSTEE)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Elizabeth Bertschy, Trustee of Elizabeth Bertschy Trust dated May 8, 2006, as restated on
June 16, 2015, and any amendments thereto , hereinafter cafled Grantor for and in consideration of the
sum of One and no one hundredths ($1.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand
paid by Clements Homes, Inc., an Arkansas Corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said Clements Homes, Inc., an Arkansas Corporation,
hereinafter called Grantee and unto its successors and assigns forever the following lands lying in the
County of Benton and State of Arkansas, to-wit:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

To have and to hold the same unto the said Grantee and unto its successors and assigns forever, with all
appurtenances thereunte belanging. ‘ :

And Grantor hereby covenants with said Grantee that Grantor will forever warrant and defend the title to
said lands against all lawful claims whatever, subject to existing easements, building lines, restrictions and
assessments of record, if any. No warranty or representation is made as to any mineral interest on the
aforementioned property.

Prepared under the supervision of
James R. Pender
Attomey At Law
415 N. McKinley Street, Ste 1200
Little Rock, AR 72205 ‘
File No.: - 104-200693-DE : Page 103
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WITNESS my hand and seal on this /iy day of July, 2020, o

Elizabeth Bertschy, Trustee of the Elizabeth Bertschy Trust dated May 8, 20065 restated:
186, 2015, and any amendments thereto AR

HENTOR CO
Efizabéth Bertschy, Trustee r

[

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS
COUNTY OF BENTON

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day came before the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for the
County aforesaid, duly commissioned and acting, appeared Elizabeth Bertschy and stated he/she was
duly authorized in his/her capacity as Trustee to execute the foregeing instrument for and in the name and
behalf of Elizabeth Bertschy, Trustee of the Elizabeth Berischy Trust dated May 8, 2008, as restated on
June 16, 2015, and any amendments thereto , under the terms and conditicns contained in the Trust
Agreement, and further stated and acknowledged that he/she had so signed, executed and delivered said
foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes herein mentioned and set forth,

WITNESS my hand and seal as such Notary Public this Mday of July, 2020.

L

. Notary Public

My commission expires:

; P N T

ié?}‘_’-*-‘ SUSAN S:RICKLAN

I%&w@ No.12346969
e . E:ENTON Couxry

__m_“—-’_ d_nj_n_nfr_n_s‘s_ian EApires 3-56-2028

i ay

File No.: 104-200693-DE . Page2of3
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L 7000CT 15 PH 6:56
EXHIBIT A . N

. r COUF A R
TRACT 1 I ’ T : :BG- BOL T
The North Ten (10) acres of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Northwest Quans, ,(I\iwﬁﬁéf[%

. 2, Township 20 North, Range 30 West, Benton County, Arkansas. ‘ T LU
AND

Part of the SW1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 2, Township 20 North, Range 30 West, Benton County,
Arkansas, described as follows: Beginning at the SE carner of said 40 acres; thence West 608 feet;
thence North 500 feet; thence North 32 1/2 degrees East 536 feet; North 368 feet to the North boundary of
said 40 acres; thence East 320 feet to the NE corner of said 40 acres,; thence South 1320 fest to the
Place of Beginning, LESS AND EXCEPT part of the SW1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 2, Township 20
North, Range 30 West, Benton County, Arkansas, described as Beginning at the Southeast comer of said
SW1/4 of the NW1/4; running thence West 608 feet; thence North 500 feet; North 32°30" East 325 feet;

thence East 424 feet to the East line of said SW1/4 of the NW 1/4; thence South 785 feet o the Point of
Beginning. .

File No.: 104-200693-DE . Page 30f3 ‘
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STATE OF ARKANSAS =11 iL' »

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION , S
MISCELLANEOQUS TAX SECTION

P.O. BOX 896, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72203-0896 6200CT 15 PH 6:506

JU & ¥ R]iwl

ATE ULERE
NOOOUTY A
Real Estate Transfer Tax Stamp  EEHTU!
Proof of Tax Paid 1
File Number: 104-200693-DE
Grantee: CLEMENTS HOMES, INC
Mailing Address: PO BOX 1120
GREENWOOD AR 729360000
Grantor: ‘ELIZABETH BERTSCHY, TRUSTEE OF ELIZABETH BERTSCHY TRUST
Mailing Address: : U/T/D MAY 8, 2006, AS RESTATED ON JUNE 16, 2015
13625 BERTSCHY RD .
PEA RIDGE AR 727510000
Property Purchase Price: $354,500.00
Tax Amount: $1,171.50
County: ‘ BENTON
Date Issued: 07/27/2020
Stamp ID: 508135424

| certify under penalty of false swearlng that documentary stamps or a documentary symbol in the IegaHy correct
amount has been placed on this ing ent

Grantee or Agent Name (printed): RA2n D\ Y W WG,
Grantee or Agent Name (signature): Vh,le, Iy, Date:_f].271-2020
Address: 1 i

Cityistaterzip: 420 E. Augustine Ln., Suite 1
Fayetteville, AR 72703-4943

—m———— e m v o mnimpamr e e

e e e o - —

- wr, —

o
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CERTIFICATE OF RECORD
STATE OF ARKANSAS, COUNTY CF BENTCN
| herebry cerlify that this instrument was

. Filed and Recorded in the Cfficial Records

" in Doc Num L202045180

UTET!?OZB 03:50:38 PM
Brenda DeShields
BENTON COUNTY Circuit Clerk & Recorder

O
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FILEL

L202045191
BENTON CO. AR FEE $35.00
PRESENTED & E-REGORDED

07/27/2020 03:50:38 FM

I = E
First National Title Company M200CT 1S PH 6 90 ameaiaes"
1420 E, Augustine Lane, Suite 1 .
Fayetteville, AR 72703 e AL L
BEHTE 7. AR

WARRANTY DEED
MARRIED PERSONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

' THAT, Jacquetine Butler, a married woman and Rica Shackelford, a married woman, hereinafter

called Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of One and no one hundredths ($1.00) Dollars and
other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by Clements Homes, Inc., an Arkansas
Corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain sell and convey unto
the said Clements Homes, Inc., an Arkansas Corporation, hereinafter called Grantee, and unto its
successors and assigns forever, the following lands lying in the County of Benton and State of Arkansas,
to wit:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. .

To have and to hold the same unto the said Grantee and unto its successors and assigns forever, with all
appurtenances thereunto belonging. - '

And we hereby covenant with said Grantes that we will forever warrant and defend the title to said lands
against ali lawful claims whatever, subject to existing easements, building lines, restrictions and
assessments of record, if any. No warranty or representation is made as to any mineral interest on the
aforementioned property.

AND we, Dale C. Butler, husband of Jacqueline Butler, and Jason O. Shackelford, husband of Rica

Shackelford, for the consideration recited herein, do hereby release and relinquish unto the said Grantee
all our rights of curtesy and dower and homestead in and to the said lands.

Prepared under the supervision of
James R, Pender’
) Aftomey Al Law
415 N, McKinley Straet, Ste 1200
Little Rock, AR 72205

File No.: 104-200693-DE Page 1 of 4
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WITNESS our hands and seal on this _j4f __ day of July, 2020. 20280CT |

Fed
STATEOF _|€xaS

w
-
X
A
en
o

L W
i

—

V. =

COUNTY OF G’wzpm

Dale C. Butler

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

BE [T REMEMBERED, That on this day came before the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the
County aforesaid, duly commissioned and acting, Jacqueline Butler and Dale C. Butler, wife and
husband, to me well known as the Grantors in the foregoing Deed and stated that they had executed the
same for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

WITNESS my hand and seal as such notary public this

My commission expires:

File No.: 104-200693-DE

day of July, 2020.

A
Notary Public 7

NIKKI N BRIDGERS
Motary 10 ¥131248558
My Commission Expires
September 28, 2021

Page 20f4



. L202045151.003 i ] \_/ '

FILEL

ANOCT 15 PH 6 56

WITNESS our hands and seal on this &4_ day of July, 2020.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF _Fkguisps
COUNTY OF _/ ;2 A7 o/

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day came before the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the
County aforesald, duly commissioned and acting, Rica Shackleford and Jason O. Shackleford, wife
and husband, to me well known as the Grantors in the foregoing Deed and stated that they had executed
the same for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth,

WITNESS my hand and seal as such notary public this g%lday of July, 2020.

otary Public”

My commission expires: _

mgﬁs No. 12245289
37/ BENTON COUNTY

| (g, SUSANSTRICKLAN
! S E S
i— — Commission Exnircs 3-06-2028

File No.: 104-200693-DE ‘ Page 3 of 4
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20200CT 15 PH 6 50

EXHIBIT A

|

|

I

The South 30 acres of the SE1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 2, Townshlp 20 North, Range 30 West, Benton C
County Arkansas. : o i
I

F

k

\

FileNo. 104-200883DE - : . ' Page 4 of 4
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Grantee:
Mailing Address:

\-) v’ QLAZSTRICD sl 00

STATE OF ARKANSAS e T

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION™ ! L Ci
MISCELLANEQUS TAX SECTION !

P.O. BOX 896, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72203-0896 DU £ CF

2020 6CT 19 ! PH 6 50

ST P S

- .t- i

O

File Number: 104-200693-DE

Iy
4

Qu

Real Estate Transfer Tax Stamp:
Proof of Tax Paid

whie

CLEMENTS HOMES, INC.
PO BOX 8519
GREENWOOD AR 729360000

Grantor: JACQUELINE BUTLER, RICA SHACKELFORD
Mailing Address: 18 WHISPERING OAKS DR
DENNISON TX 750200000
Property Purchase Price: ' $747,500.00
Tax Amount: $2,468.40
' County: BENTON
Date Issued: 07/27/2020
Stamp ID: 421365760

| certify under penalty of false swearing that documentary stamps or a documentary symbol in the legally correct

amount has been placed on this ins
Grantee or Agent Name (printed):

Grantee or Agent Name (signature):

Address:

ment

Nigm et dote
AW

N— Date: [*NT-2020

Fayetteville, AR 72703-4943

i mear -

F—1a




L202045191.006

CERTIFICATE OF RECORD

STATE OF ARKANSAS, COUNTY OF BENTON
1 hereby cerify that this instrument was

Fited and Recorded in the Official Records

i Doc Num L202045191

0212020 03:50:39 FM
Brenda DeShields .
BENTON COUNTY Cireutt Clerk & Recorder

SR
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Arkansas Secretary of State o i
IOhl‘l Thlll'StOn Arkansas Secretary of State, 500 Woodlane Ave, Little Rock

0O0CT 15 PH 6: 56

2-20} l094

Municipal Boundary Change Checklist

Act 655 of 2017 and A.C.A. §14-40-103 ot SBATE CLERK
: BEMTON COUNT™. AR
County:BENTON City/Town: PEA RIDGE
City Ordinance/Resolution No: Date approved:
County Court Case No: Date Order Filed:
Type:

{Choose from the list of Arkansas Code Sections located on the back)

Date Change Effective: Set by: @ﬁrnimpal Ordinance © Emergency Clause O Court O Default
(Required by Act 655 of 2017)

For Circuit Court Challenge: Date Order Filed: OUphEIdO Overturned O Other (ottach explanation

Please indicate which ward(s) the territory will be assigned to:

‘ (See A.C.A § 14-40-203)
Initiating party:

All Landowners O Majority Landowners O Municipa! Governing Body OState O Other

Supporting Documentation attached (check ol that apply):

File marked copy of City Ordinance/Resolution {required)

File marked copy of County Court Qrder or certified annexation election results {required except for A.C.A. §14-40-5UI )
Copy of Arkansas GIS approved printed map and certification letter (required)

Proof of Publication for all Lega! Notices {include Hearing, Election, and City Ordinance/Resolution notices)

File marked copy of Petition Part (if applicable}

File marked copy of Complaint and final Circuit Court Order {Court Chollenge only)

OoCoOoO0

Municipal Contact:

name: NATHAN SEE Tire: STREET SUPERINTENDENT
Street Address: 979 WESTON STREET
city: PEA RIDGE st AR Zip code: 72751

Complete one form per ordinance/resolution, ottoch it as a cover page to the supporting decument set and submit to the County Clerk’s Office
within 45 days of the Effective Date as required by Act 655 of 2017

County Official:
Signature: Title:

Date:

Pursuant to Act 655 of 2017, County Officials must submit a file-marked copy of municipal boundary change documents within 30 doys of receipt
to: Arkansas Secretary of State, Attn: Municipal Boundary Filing, 500 Woodlane Ave Suite 256, Little Rock, AR 72201-1094

Office of the Arkansas Secretary of State use only

Received by:

Rev. 272015
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August 13, 2020

Ms. Stephanie Shaw

Transportation/GIS Analyst

NW Arkansas Regional Planning Commission
1311 Clayton Street

Springdale AR, 72762

RE: City of Pea Ridge Annexation Coordination Recjuirement

Ms. Shaw,

Thank you for coordinating with our office as you seek to annex property into the City of
Pea Ridge, AR iocated in Section 2, Township 20 North, Range 30 West. This letter
represents confirmation that you have properly coordinated with our office (Arkansas GIS
Office) as specified in § 14-40-101 (Act 914 of 2015) of the 90 General Assembly.

Our office will wait completion of any additional steps necessary for the proposed

boundary change, which normally comes from the Arkansas Secretaty of State Elections
Division after any appropriate filing by your County Clerk.

Thank you,
U
Jennifer Wheeler, GIS Analyst

Attachments:

GIS Office Map of Proposed Annexation

Legal Description

Secretary of State Municipal Change Checklist

H:\City_Annexations\Cities\Pea_Ridge\20200813\D0c\20200813_Pea Ridge_Annexation_Coordination_Letter.docx
ARKANSAS GIS OFFICE

1 Capitol Mall, Suite 6D - Little Rock, AR 72201 » 501.682 2767
gis.arkansas.gov = transform.ar.gov
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